

05-10-1999

	FORM PTO-1594]		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		2199 MIS 11916 BUILD WITH BUIL 1984	Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauetteans.	32634	ment or certified copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of recei			
	SCAPA TAPES PLC	Name: SCAPA TAPES U	K LIMITED		
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Holland St	reet		
	Corporation-State England Other	City: Denton, Manchester	· M34 3GH ENGLAND		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	_ / \	General Partnership	-		
	X Assignment	Limited Partnership			
	Security Agreement Change of MAKing 5 1399	Corporation-State	England		
~		Other	ted States, a domestic representative designation is		
	Effective Date: April 1, 1999	attached:	¥ Yes □ No		
	• /	(Designations must be a separate door Additional name(s) & address(es) atta			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	No.(s)		
	Additional sheet attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and registrations involved:		
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	400 7th Street, N.W.	Enclosed Authorized to be charge			
	Washington, DC 20004	Authorized to be charge	ged to deposit account		
	Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 11423/T-26259US0	Deposit Account No.: 06- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if			
05/07/1999 J	SHABAZZ 00000075 1424828 DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481	40.00 OP				
	 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.	B. Aasobson, briles	J May 5, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing	gnature Total number of pages co.	Date To pages		

JPH&S 341-8/92

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Date:

30 MARCH 1999

Parties:

- (1) 'The Assignor': SCAPA TAPES PLC (formerly Rotunda plc), Company Registration No. 233167, of Holland Street, Denton, Manchester, M34 3GH, England;
- (2) 'The Assignee': SCAPA TAPES UK LIMITED, Company Registration No. 3261510, of Holland Street, Denton, Manchester, M34 3GH, England.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Registered Trade Marks particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 below hereto and the applicant for registration of the Trade Marks particulars of which are set out in Schedule 2 below (collectively called 'the Trade Marks').
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered or registration has been sought upon the terms and conditions hereinafter, appearing.

Operative provisions:

1. Assignment

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (one pound sterling), now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee the Trade Marks and the full and exclusive benefit of each of them together with all rights and powers arising or accrued from such Trade Marks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies and to have the benefit of any remedy obtained on any supposed infringement of the Trade Marks before the date of this assignment, and the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods or services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered or registration has been sought TO HOLD the April 1999 same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. Assignor's obligations.

The Assignor shall at the discretion and expense of the Assignee execute any further document and do any such thing as the Assignee may require to enable the Assignee to become registered as proprietor of the Trade Marks and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

Executed as a Deed by the said: SCAPA TAPES PLC

[Acting by JONATHAN P. KNOW and LAN COOPER]

Executed as a Deed by the said:

SCAPA TAPES UK LIMITED

[Acting by KEITH BUTUER and LAN COOPER]



SCHEDULE 1

COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 738510 - 07.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: BRAZIL

MARK: MEGOTAPE

REGN NO/DATE: 800227905B - 20.09.93

CLASS: 9 & 25

GOODS: Basic electric and lighting elements.

COUNTRY: CANADA MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 327749 - 22.05.87

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, namely fire retardant plastics

and rubber materials.

COUNTRY: HONG KONG MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 07056/1998 - 08.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compounds, polymer based compounds,

flame retardant polymer based compounds; all included

in class 1.

COUNTRY: INDONESIA MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 416147 - 11.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: JAPAN
MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 3044592 - 31.05.95

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymerisation plastics, other plastics, chemicals,

pastes and adhesives (excluding office purpose or

household purpose).

COUNTRY: SOUTH KOREA MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 424,789 - 12.10.98

CLASS: 24

GOODS: All designated goods.

COUNTRY: NORWAY MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 188910 - 19.03.98

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: TAIWAN MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 814259 - 01.09.98

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Unprocessed plastic materials, flame resistant

unprocessed plastic materials, unprocessed synthetic resins and flame resistant unprocessed synthetic

resins.

COUNTRY: U.S.A.

MARK: MEGOLON

REGN NO/DATE: 1424828 - 13.01.87

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Fire retardant plastics and rubber materials for use in

the electrical cable industry and electrical conduit,

hose and flooring industries.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0795



SCHEDULE 2

COUNTRY: CHINA

MARK: MEGOLON

APPLN NO/DATE: 970094817 - 09.09.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

MARK: MEGOLON

APPLN NO/DATE: 584037 - 07.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: INDIA

MARK: MEGOLON

APPLN NO/DATE: 764428 - 11.07.97

CLASS: 0

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: NEW ZEALAND

MARK: MEGOLON

APPLN NO/DATE: 279337 - 07.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

MARK: MEGOLON

APPLN NO/DATE: 8118/97 - 07.07.97

CLASS: 01

GOODS: Polymer compositions, polymer based compositions,

flame retardant polymer based compositions.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of: SCAPA TAPES UK LIMITED

Registration No. 1,424,828

Issued: January 13, 1987

For: MEGOLON



APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN, & STERN, PLLC, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mark, and registration therefor, may be served.

SCAPA TAPES UK LIMITED

By:	Jan Bago	
Printed Name:	TAN COOPER	
Title:	PIRECTOR	

Dated: 18 APRIL, 1999

RECORDED: 05/05/1999